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History Paper 1                           
2hours

Computer Science                           
2hours

Biology Paper 1     
1hour45mins/1hour10mins
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Monday 2nd June Tuesday 3rd June

Friday 23rd May

Chemistry Paper 1     
1hour45mins/1hour10mins

English Literature Paper 2     
2hours15mins
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2 Maths Paper 1 (non-calc)                    

1hour30mins
English Literature Paper 1     

1hour45mins
Religious Education Paper 1             

1hour45mins
Geography Paper 1                    

1hour30mins
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  A
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HALF TERM

Business Paper 2                      
1hour45mins

English Language Paper 1     
1hour45mins

Wednesday 4th June Thursday 5th June Friday 6th June

Geography Paper 3                 
1hour30mins

Chemistry Paper 2     
1hour45mins/1hour10mins

French Writing                           
1 hour/1hour15mins

Geography Paper 2     
1hour30mins

Thursday 12th June Friday 13th June

Maths Paper 2 (calc)                    
1hour30mins

History Paper 2              
2hours

Thursday 19th June

Thursday 22nd May

Cambridge National PE          
1hour15mins
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Monday 19th May Tuesday 20th May Wednesday 21st May

PE Paper 1                        
1hour

Computer Science                        
1hour45mins

Monday 16th June Tuesday 17th June Wednesday 18th June

W
C 

9T
H

 JU
N

E

W
EE

K 
5

Monday 9th June Tuesday 10th June

Biology Paper 2     
1hour45mins/1hour10mins

Spanish Listening & Reading      
1hour20mins/1hour45mins

Religious Education Paper 2             
1hour45mins

French Listening & Reading     
1hour20mins/1hour45mins

Wednesday 11th June

Summer 2025 Examinations Timetable
King's Norton Boys' School

Thursday 15th May

Friday 9th May

Friday 16th May

Business Paper 1           
1hour45mins

Drama                      
1hour45mins
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Thursday 8th May

W
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K 
1

Monday 5th May

Monday 12th May

Wednesday 7th MayTuesday 6th May

Art Exam ALL DAY Art Exam ALL DAY

**French and Spanish speaking examinations will take place wb. 9th April. Individual times to be shared in due 
course** 
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Friday 20th June
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Music                1hour30mins Food                 1hour45mins Contingency

Physics Paper 2     
1hour45mins/1hour10mins

Spanish Writing                           
1 hour/1hour15mins

DT                             2hours Contingency

PE Paper 1                          
1hour                              

Creative iMedia      
1hour30mins

English Language Paper 2     
1hour45mins

Maths Paper 3 (calc)                    
1hour30mins

Physics Paper 1     
1hour45mins/1hour10mins


